### ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT 2100 CLARENDON BOULEVARD, SUITE 500 ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201

#### **CONTRACT RENEWAL**

 TO: HARTWOOD FOUNDATION, Inc.
 ORIGINAL DATE ISSUED:
 JUNE 14, 2019

 3702 PENDER DRIVE, SUITE 410
 CONTRACT NO:
 18-209-R

 FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22030
 CONTRACT TITLE:
 COMPREHENSIVE RESIDENTIAL SERVICES

### THIS IS A NOTICE OF RENEWAL AND NOT AN ORDER. NO WORK IS AUTHORIZED UNTIL THE VENDOR RECEIVES A VALID COUNTY PURCHASE ORDER ENCUMBERING CONTRACT FUNDS.

The contract documents consist of the terms and conditions of AGREEMENT No. 18-209-R including any attachments or amendments thereto.

EFFECTIVE DATE: JULY 1, 2021 EXPIRES: JUNE 30, 2022 RENEWALS: THERE ARE THREE (3) ONE (1) YEAR RENEWALS REMAINING, FROM JULY 1, 2022 TO JUNE 30, 2025 COMMODITY CODE(S): 95200

#### ATTACHMENTS:

FAIEFAX COUMTY AMENDMENT #3

#### **EMPLOYEES NOT TO BENEFIT:**

NO COUNTY EMPLOYEE SHALL RECEIVE ANY SHARE OR BENEFIT OF THIS CONTRACT NOT AVAILABLE TO THE GENERAL PUBLIC.

VENDOR CONTACT: SEAN MCGINNIS	VENDOR TEL. NO.:	<u>(703) 273-0939</u>
<u>EMAIL ADDRESS:</u> <u>SEAN.MCGINNIS@HARTWOODFOUNDATION.COM</u>		
COUNTY CONTACT: JENNIFER MCKINNEY	COUNTY TEL. NO.:	<u>(703) 228-1717</u>
COUNTY CONTACT EMAIL:		
JMCKIN@ARLINGTONVA.US		
CONTRACT AUTHORIZATION	HARTWOOD FOUNDATION, Inc.	
THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA Meloni Hurley PRINT:	PRINT: Sean M. McGinnis	
SIGNATURE: Mcloni Hurley.	SIGNATURE: Scan McGinnis	
TITLE: Assistant Purchasing Agent	TITLE: Executive Dretector	or
DATE: 7/7/2021	DATE: 6/25/2021	

# ATTACHMENT



# County of Fairfax, Virginia

## AMENDMENT

April 21, 2021

AMENDMENT NO. 3

<u>CONTRACT TITLE</u>: Comprehensive Residential Services

CONTRACTOR Hartwood Foundation, Inc. 3702 Pender Drive Suite 410 Fairfax, VA 22030 SUPPLIER CODE 1000007296 CONTRACT NO. 4400008198

By mutual agreement, Contract 4400008198 is renewed for one-year, effective July 1, 2021 through June 30, 2022 at existing prices, terms and conditions.

Contractor shall submit updated certificate of insurance in accordance with CONTRACT INSURANCE PROVISIONS, Section 20 of Request for Proposal #2000002211 within ten (10) days after receipt of this executed amendment.

ACCEPTANCE:

BY: Scan McGinnis

<sup>129B74ED4CA</sup>(Signature)

Sean McGinnis

(Printed)

DocuSigned by:

Steve Pierson

Cathy A. Muse, CPPO Director/County Purchasing Agent

DISTRIBUTION: Finance – Accounts Payable/e DPMM - Contract Analyst – Jadira Blevins CSB – Susan Senseney/e Executive Director

(Title)

2021 April 19 | 12:41:25 EDT

(Date)

Contractor – <u>HFI02@aol.com</u> CSB-Adrienne Walters/e